## I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

						Committee /	PUBLIC	DATE	
Resolution				Date of	Date	Ofc	HEARING	COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.	Relative to recognizing and honoring the late Dr. Debra	08/21/15	(POSTPONED)					08/21/15
	T. R. Muña Barnes	Gail Ericson, M.D., for her accomplishments and her	10:51 a.m.	08/22/15					
167-33 (LS)		many years of service to the people of Guam; and to		10:00 a.m.					
		further extending condolences to her family on behalf							
		of the people of Guam.							

## I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 167-33(LS)

Introduced by:

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

T. C. Ada

V. Anthony Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

Frank F. Blas, Jr.

B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Brant T. McCreadie

**Tommy Morrison** 

T. R. Muña Barnes

R. J. Respicio

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Mary Camacho Torres

N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.

Relative to recognizing and honoring the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., for her accomplishments and her many years of service to the people of Guam; and to further extending condolences to her family on behalf of the people of Guam.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN

- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., was called to eternal life
- 4 on Monday, August 10, 2015, at her home in Sinajana, Guam, at the age of 63; and

- 1 WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., is the daughter of Harvey
- 2 L. Ericson and the late Virginia D. Ericson; and is the stepdaughter of Margaret
- 3 Ericson; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., is married to Dr. Walter
- 5 Chris Perez, M.D., and they have two children, Kallen Marie and Matthew Gregory; a
- 6 son-in-law, Brandon Bamba; and a grandchild, Nolan Christopher; and
- WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., attended public school in
- 8 Southern California, and she graduated with honors in 1970 from Pomona High
- 9 School; and
- WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., graduated from the
- University of Redlands in 1974 with a Bachelor of Science in Biology degree; and
- WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., graduated from the
- 13 University of California San Francisco School of Medicine, where she earned her
- 14 medical degree in 1978; and
- WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., was recognized in the
- 16 medical community for her outstanding contributions to the health and welfare of
- 17 Guam's people, and she had practiced family medicine for 30 years at "The Doctors'
- 18 Clinic" in *Tamuning*, and was also one of its founders in 1985; and
- 19 WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., had also worked at the
- 20 Guam Department of Public Health and Social Services for several years; and
- WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., was an active member of
- 22 the Guam Medical Society and the Guam Medical Association, and was a Fellow of
- 23 the American Academy of Family Practice, and a Diplomate of the American Board
- 24 of Family Medicine; and

1	WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., served as a staff physician
2	at the Guam Memorial Hospital since 1981, and was the former Chairperson of the
3	Family Practice Department; and
4	WHEREAS, the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson, M.D., was the Chairperson of the
5	Guam Memorial Hospital's Continuing Medical Education Committee, where she
6	received the "Outstanding and Dedicated Service Award"; now therefore, be it
7	RESOLVED, that I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby,
8	on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and honor the late Dr. Debra Gail Ericson,
9	M.D., for her accomplishments and her many years of service to the people of Guam;
10	and does further extend condolences to her family on behalf of the people of Guam;
11	and be it further
12	RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
13	the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to the late
14	Dr. Debra Gail Ericson's husband, Dr. Walter Chris Perez, M.D., and family; and to
15	the Honorable Edward J. B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'TRENTAL TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 21<sup>ST</sup> DAY QF AUGUST 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES
Legislative Secretary